
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.23

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke10 33.23

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 57.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsTMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt NQ NT

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 43.69

12034 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 58.55



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.46

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.46

16053 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore9 29.66

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell5 39.99

16045 Razzie Portuguese Water Dog Jane Harding NQ NT

16012 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 31.21

16002 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 36.84

16025 Harry Border Collie Gina Palumbo NQ 47.98

16061 Wendel Miniature Poodle Barbara Ann Davis NQ 52.97



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.77

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson10 29.77

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day9 30.09

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling9 31.87

20100 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins9 32.79

20030 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks8 33.96

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara8 35.03

20042 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner7 38.6

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert5 43.2

20081 Cooper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kathy Zirolli5 43.92

20027 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek4 45.4

20070 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt4 46.91

20005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras3 49.74

20003 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ NT

20083 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 29.64

20008 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 29.71

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 31.56

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 31.79

20016 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 34.41

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 36.27

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 36.69

20037 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 37.25

20004 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 37.69

20125 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 40.81

20130 Wii Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 42.28



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.77

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 45.64

20096 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 46.71

20105 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 46.94

20002 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 51.81

20093 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 58.45



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.17

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard10 31.17

24014 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu6 41.54

24027 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 27.66

24006 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.08

24017 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 33.13

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 40.36

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.29

24019 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 53.85



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.82

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter10 27.82

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 55.49



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsTMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.92

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12045 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson10 45.92

12029 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.82

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye10 35.82

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 35.5



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.17

TMAC 5/8/2016

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter10 44.17

20090 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ NT

20064 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 35.7

20053 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 44.36



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TMAC 5/8/2016

141

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 61.35 2.298



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMAC 5/8/2016

141

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray NQ 78.44 1.798



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMAC 5/8/2016

143

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Wendel Miniature Poodle Barbara Ann Davis NQ NT

16043 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 43.09 3.319



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMAC 5/8/2016

141

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 50.56 2.789

12038 Sway-Z Miniature Schnauzer Robin Ohrt NQ NT

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT

12050 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 69.93 2.016



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMAC 5/8/2016

143

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Razzie Portuguese Water Dog Jane Harding95 58.48 2.445

16062 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 77.18 1.853



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 39.2 3.699

20073 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan90 69.23 2.094

20095 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 30.25 4.793

20070 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 41.67 3.48

20130 Wii Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 60.58 2.394

20072 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 65.05 2.229



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman95 60.31 2.404

24023 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis90 58.86 2.463



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 55.25 2.624



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

155

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 68.06 2.277

12033 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 71.83 2.158

12036 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 87.77 1.766

12034 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 90 1.722



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 5/8/2016

158

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ NT

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 57.42 2.752



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMAC 5/8/2016

162

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20094 Stella Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ NT

20105 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20093 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 44.18 3.667

20096 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 48.05 3.371

20092 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 60.31 2.686

20058 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 60.6 2.673

20059 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 62.51 2.592



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43.28 3.789

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 65.29 2.512



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams85 71.18 2.304

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ NT

12003 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz NQ 50.08 3.275



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 5/8/2016

168

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson97 65.11 2.580

16002 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 54.51 3.082

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 60.25 2.788

16004 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 60.59 2.773



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.34 3.633

20120 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 39.59 4.345

20008 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 46.1 3.731

20004 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 47.54 3.618

20003 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 47.86 3.594

20005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 54.25 3.171

20081 Cooper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kathy Zirolli NQ 63.59 2.705

20002 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 65.96 2.608

20006 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 69.61 2.471

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 74.8 2.299



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 62.03 2.773

24025 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 69.23 2.484

24001 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 88.87 1.935



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.34 3.967

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 44.58 3.679

8025 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.84 3.578

8012 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 46.16 3.553

8011 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 51.86 3.162

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 44.52 3.684

8026 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 46.46 3.53

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 61.11 2.684



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 39.45 4.157

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.54 3.948

12007 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 41.98 3.907

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 45.44 3.609

12006 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.91 3.572

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.76 3.507

12024 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.12 3.339

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 49.2 3.333

12019 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 51.55 3.181

12011 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 42.81 3.831

12046 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 54.27 3.022

12012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 54.34 3.018

12010 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 58.44 2.806

12017 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 67.14 2.443



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 5/8/2016

168

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.77 4.569

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 39.36 4.268

16017 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.6 3.944

16012 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 45.11 3.724

16005 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 45.25 3.713

16022 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 47.03 3.572

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 49.63 3.385

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 50.53 3.325

16026 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

16052 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.05 3.571

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 47.91 3.507

16053 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 50.34 3.337

16025 Harry Border Collie Gina Palumbo NQ 50.8 3.307

16010 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 61.76 2.720

16016 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 62.07 2.707

16009 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 65.08 2.581

16001 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 67.72 2.481

16014 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 73.59 2.283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 38.81 4.432

20084 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.06 4.403

20085 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 42.71 4.027

20022 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 44.3 3.883

20010 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 44.41 3.873

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.16 3.726

20125 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 46.41 3.706

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 46.62 3.689

20088 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 49.53 3.473

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 51.14 3.363

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.18 3.361

20033 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 51.27 3.355

20042 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 51.28 3.354

20031 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 52.41 3.282

20027 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 53.63 3.207

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20012 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20039 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.93 4.308

20025 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 41.08 4.187

20016 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 42.29 4.067

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 42.64 4.034

20024 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King NQ 44.45 3.87

20034 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 44.82 3.838



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 44.98 3.824

20083 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 45.22 3.804

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 45.23 3.803

20020 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 45.95 3.743

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 46.24 3.72

20037 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 48.18 3.57

20023 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 49.91 3.446

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 50.17 3.428

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 51.26 3.355

20040 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 52.99 3.246

20087 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 53.96 3.188

20030 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 55.88 3.078

20021 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 56.3 3.055

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 62.35 2.759

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 63.18 2.722

20038 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 69.97 2.458

20013 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 75.34 2.283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 40.68 4.228

24006 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.04 3.906

24014 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 52.18 3.296

24010 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 54.98 3.128

24029 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.27 2.902

24018 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

24012 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 44.47 3.868

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.7 3.764

24027 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 46.03 3.737

24028 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 47.25 3.640

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 51.44 3.344

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 52.8 3.258

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 55.62 3.092

24030 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 55.71 3.087

24011 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer NQ 55.81 3.082

24017 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 59.82 2.875

24035 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 60.98 2.821

24003 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 65.72 2.617

24019 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 70.52 2.439



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis90 55.72 2.602

16063 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ NT

16064 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 74.72 1.941



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMAC 5/8/2016

145

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter90 58.23 2.490

20074 Cassi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 75.37 1.924



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMAC 5/8/2016

158

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12049 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

162

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 80.68 2.008

16041 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 81.38 1.991



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 5/8/2016

162

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 41.5 3.904

20063 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 76.13 2.128

20078 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 78.81 2.056



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ 75.77 2.164



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings97 66.33 2.593

16028 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ NT

16031 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 61.19 2.811

16029 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 78.57 2.189



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 54.51 3.009

4003 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine100 73.63 2.227

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 52.41 3.129

4001 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 61.06 2.686

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 67.89 2.416



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.45 3.068

8021 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 53.17 3.084

8027 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 56.02 2.928



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 5/8/2016

168

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 49.64 3.384

12029 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 54.25 3.097

12028 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 56.63 2.967

12048 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 65.26 2.574

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 55.52 3.026

12030 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 63.3 2.654



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.4 4.479

16055 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 43.83 3.924

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 46.91 3.667

16057 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 52.32 3.287

16058 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 55.01 3.127

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16056 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 64.52 2.666

16050 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 68.99 2.493



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 5/8/2016

172

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 48.58 3.541

20053 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 51.37 3.348

20056 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 51.45 3.343

20050 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 52.99 3.246

20051 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

20052 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 49.59 3.468

20091 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 52.13 3.299

20055 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 54.5 3.156

20090 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 55.54 3.097

20057 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 62.54 2.750

20089 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 83.47 2.061



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.74

8012 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 35.91

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 39.45

8011 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 42.06



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 32.35

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 36.12

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 37.43

12015 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 33.7



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 28.73

16053 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 32.51

16022 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 38.06

16017 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 33.26

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 46.77



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 32.08

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.42

20010 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 32.67

20085 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 33.39

20034 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 33.64

20125 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 38.34

20042 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 38.85

20005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20016 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.65

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 36.32

20022 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 40.57

20083 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 44.06

20037 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 45.87



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 36.83

24006 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 36.99

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.86



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Kody All American Joni Silva100 43.67



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 39.13

12031 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 53 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 36.44

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 38.68

16058 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 46.34



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 5/8/2016

0

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 42.81



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TMAC 5/8/2016

114

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 45.21 2.522



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

114

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark95 42.78 2.665

12044 Listo Miniature Pinscher Lynn Murray NQ 36.38 3.134



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 5/8/2016

116

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren100 28.87 4.018

16061 Wendel Miniature Poodle Barbara Ann Davis90 36.87 3.146



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMAC 5/8/2016

118

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Abby All American Terrance O'Hanlon NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

114

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 28.31 4.027

12040 Travis All American Janice Pier95 29.29 3.892

12050 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss92 49.01 2.326

12039 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers85 56.88 2.004



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMAC 5/8/2016

118

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt90 30.08 3.923

20095 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ NT

20096 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 22.17 5.323

20130 Wii Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 41.38 2.852



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 5/8/2016

118

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman96 46.54 2.535



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMAC 5/8/2016

136

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT

12033 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ 48.98 2.777

12034 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 59.91 2.270



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMAC 5/8/2016

139

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 42.98 3.234

16039 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 56.47 2.461



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 5/8/2016

142

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 32.08 4.426

20100 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.09 4.425

20073 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan100 40.85 3.476

20105 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.93 3.469

20061 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann95 37.54 3.783

20092 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ NT

20094 Stella Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 35.39 4.012



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMAC 5/8/2016

142

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 40.02 3.548

24033 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 54.88 2.587



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 5/8/2016

142

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 51.04 2.782



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 26.5 5.887

8008 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 43.86 3.557



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz100 33.67 4.633

12002 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 59.3 2.631



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

160

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 34.46 4.643

16059 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 39.33 4.068

16001 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 41.73 3.834

16006 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 46 3.478

16004 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 50.24 3.185



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20008 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ NT

20012 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20005 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20035 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 40.11 4.089

20081 Cooper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kathy Zirolli NQ 44.62 3.675

20006 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 45.78 3.582

20002 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 45.88 3.575

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 50.44 3.251

20093 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 50.62 3.24

20059 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 52.06 3.150



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman85 51.43 3.189

24019 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24027 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 29.16 5.624



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.89 5.219

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 30.25 5.157

8012 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 31.18 5.003

8006 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 33.16 4.704

8025 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.2 4.561

8011 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 39.23 3.977

8026 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 36.58 4.265

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 57.3 2.723



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 26.29 5.934

12011 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.81 5.233

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.82 4.903

12009 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 32.61 4.784

12006 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.01 4.726

12024 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.63 4.639

12019 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 38.27 4.076

12012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.04 3.896

12046 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 44.15 3.533

12010 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 44.96 3.47

12007 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 30.89 5.050

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 35.23 4.428

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 38.4 4.063

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 38.52 4.05



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

160

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 28.49 5.616

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 29.33 5.455

16017 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 30.31 5.279

16010 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 33.91 4.718

16009 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 34.94 4.579

16016 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 36.61 4.370

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 37.44 4.274

16005 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ NT

16053 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 27.81 5.753

16012 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 29.66 5.394

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 31.31 5.110

16013 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 32.62 4.905

16022 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 32.71 4.891

16052 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 33.59 4.763

16025 Harry Border Collie Gina Palumbo NQ 35.27 4.536

16002 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 36.34 4.403

16008 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 39.37 4.064



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.02 6.555

20025 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.73 6.135

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.28 6.012

20016 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 27.49 5.966

20010 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 28.58 5.738

20085 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 28.7 5.714

20020 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 29.1 5.636

20043 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 31.42 5.22

20024 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King100 31.7 5.174

20015 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.3 5.077

20125 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 32.41 5.060

20088 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 33.28 4.928

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 33.28 4.928

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 33.4 4.910

20034 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 33.64 4.875

20033 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 35.01 4.684

20045 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.05 4.549

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 36.98 4.435

20042 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 37.11 4.419

20027 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 37.25 4.403

20040 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 37.38 4.387

20037 Cote All American Jim Koras100 40.88 4.012

20013 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 41.78 3.925

20028 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20083 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 26.27 6.243

20003 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 29.26 5.605

20039 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 31.35 5.231

20084 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 31.55 5.198

20022 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 34.84 4.707

20115 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 36.6 4.481

20023 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 37.38 4.387

20087 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 38.12 4.302

20031 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 41.04 3.996

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.8 3.923

20046 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 43.81 3.743

20021 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 48.07 3.412

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 55.58 2.951

20038 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 55.98 2.93



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.78 6.124

24010 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 29.66 5.529

24006 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.49 5.379

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 30.73 5.337

24030 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 31.76 5.164

24011 Maddie Irish Setter Linda Klotzer100 34.03 4.819

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 34.83 4.709

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 39.98 4.102

24003 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 40.43 4.056

24009 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 27.69 5.923

24017 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 28.18 5.82

24005 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.66 5.349

24014 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ 40.61 4.038

24035 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 42.44 3.864

24018 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 42.93 3.820

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.62 3.595

24029 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 48.9 3.354

24012 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 49.35 3.323

24001 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 49.81 3.293

24025 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 58.36 2.810



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 5/8/2016

118

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 32.57 3.623

16063 Marcie Australian Shepherd Frederick Bachelle NQ 52.7 2.239

16064 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 52.84 2.233



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 5/8/2016

118

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 30.44 3.876

20074 Cassi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver100 45.49 2.594

20097 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter95 33.58 3.514



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMAC 5/8/2016

142

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 51.68 2.748

16049 Merlin Australian Shepherd Donna Jean Maheux NQ 56.75 2.502

16060 Jeter Australian Shepherd Karen Ann Bachelle NQ 61.81 2.297



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMAC 5/8/2016

142

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 35.01 4.056

20078 Tor Vizsla Lynn Murray NQ 52.82 2.688



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Ben Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

160

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12049 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 53.67 2.981



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek100 43 3.814

16031 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16027 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ 47.08 3.483



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 39.21 4.183



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.76 3.924

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.06 3.709

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 38.57 4.045

4001 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 64.11 2.433



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TMAC 5/8/2016

156

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 36.31 4.296

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.61 3.841

8017 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo100 53.65 2.908

8027 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 43.1 3.619



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

160

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 36.05 4.438

12026 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 39.09 4.093

12028 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 41.91 3.818

12027 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 33.24 4.813

12030 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 44.06 3.631

12048 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 48.33 3.311

12031 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 48.9 3.272



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.27 6.243

16055 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 27.63 5.936

16048 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 31.64 5.183

16034 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 34.6 4.74

16057 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 36.1 4.543

16033 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 37.37 4.389

16028 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ NT

16058 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 38 4.316

16065 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 39.1 4.194

16056 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 43.35 3.783

16050 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 61.64 2.661



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TMAC 5/8/2016

164

Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Judge - Christine BishopCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.24 4.404

20057 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 41.48 3.954

20050 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20052 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 33.11 4.953

20054 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 34.65 4.733

20053 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 34.72 4.724

20090 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 39.7 4.131

20089 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 52.04 3.151

20051 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 61.7 2.658


